Terms and Conditions for the PortfolioRocket 30-Day Blast Program

Introduction

Welcome to the 30-Day Blast Program, an exclusive offering from PortfolioRocket.com ("Company"). This transformative career coaching service is meticulously designed to navigate clients through the complexities of job market navigation, leveraging a unique four-phase approach aimed at maximizing career advancement opportunities. By enrolling in this program, clients agree to engage in a structured, intensive journey designed to enhance their professional positioning and marketability.

A) Program Overview

The 30-Day Blast Program is divided into four dynamic phases: Ground Control, Pre-launch, Launch, and Land. Each phase is carefully crafted to build upon the last, ensuring clients are thoroughly prepared for every aspect of their job search journey. The program includes:

- Ground Control: Setting the foundation with personal branding and strategy.
- *Pre-launch*: Preparing marketing materials, including resumes and LinkedIn profiles.
- Launch: Implementing job search strategies and networking techniques.

 Land: Mastering interview techniques and negotiation skills to secure job offers.

Participants will engage in weekly 2-hour live Zoom sessions, designed to provide real-time coaching and feedback. Additionally, weekly assignments will be issued to track progress and foster accountability.

B) Payment and Enrollment

The total investment for the 30-Day Blast Program is \$2,497.00, payable in full prior to the commencement of the program. Enrollment is confirmed upon receipt of payment, signifying the client's commitment to participate in the full 4-week course.

C) Participation Expectations and Refund Policy

Clients are expected to actively engage in all aspects of the program. Attendance at live sessions, timely completion of assignments, and proactive participation are essential for maximizing the benefits of the 30-Day Blast.

Due to the intensive nature and commitment required by both the Company and the client, no refunds will be issued under any circumstances, including but not limited to non-attendance, partial completion, or dissatisfaction with program outcomes.

D) Client Commitment and Accountability

Success in the 30-Day Blast Program is dependent upon the client's commitment to their own career advancement. Clients are responsible for implementing the strategies and techniques discussed within the program.

While the Company provides guidance and support, it does not guarantee employment outcomes. Clients are encouraged to utilize a diverse array of job search strategies and resources.

E) Limitation of Liability

The Company, along with its affiliates, shall not be held liable for any direct, incidental, or consequential damages resulting from participation in the 30-Day Blast Program. Liability is expressly limited to the amount paid for the program.

F) Confidentiality and Intellectual Property

Participants agree to maintain the confidentiality of all proprietary information shared during the program. The use of such information is restricted to personal career advancement purposes only.

Additionally, all program materials, including but not limited to, documents, presentations, and recordings, are the exclusive intellectual property of the Company and may not be reproduced, shared, or distributed without explicit permission.

G) Governing Law and Jurisdiction

These terms and conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina, USA. Any disputes arising under or in connection with these terms shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the North Carolina courts.

H) Severability, Waiver, and Entire Agreement

Should any provision of these terms be deemed invalid or unenforceable, the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect. A waiver by the Company of any breach of these terms does not constitute a waiver of any other breach. These terms and conditions represent the entire agreement between the Company and the client regarding the 30-Day Blast Program, superseding all prior communications and proposals.

By enrolling in the 30-Day Blast Program, clients acknowledge their understanding of and agreement to these terms and conditions.